
Page 1 of 4 
 

 
                                                TENDER CALL NOTICE 
 

 
  
 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER 

EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, BERHAMPUR 
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. BAM-14 / 2013-14 

For and on behalf of ODISHA   POWER   TRANSMISSION   CORPORATION   

LTD General Manager, EHT (O&M) Circle, Berhampur, invites Tenders from 

reputed Bidders in single part bidding system for 1) Painting of Tower members 

up to bottom cross arm (MS Portion) from Loc No.197 to 470 ( 274 Nos.) of 220KV 

Bhanjanagar-Meramundali DC  Line under EHT (O&M) Division, Bhanjanagar &  
2) Painting of Tower members up to bottom cross arm (MS Portion) from Loc No.471 

to 827 ( 306 Nos.) of 220KV Bhanjanagar-Theruvali  DC  Line under EHT (O&M) 

Division, Bhanjanagar.The interested bidders would be required to enroll 

themselves on the tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL . Complete set 

of bidding documents are available at www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL from  

28.01.2014 (10.00 Hrs) up to 26.02.2014 (12.30 Hrs). Interested Bidder may visit 

OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL for detail specification. 

 

N.B:- All subsequent addendums/corrigendum to the tender shall be 

hosted in the OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL only. 
                      GENERAL MANAGER(Elec:) 
                 EHT (O&M) Circle, Berhampur 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 4 
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD., 

REGD. OFFICE: JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751 022, 
ODISHA, INDIA. 

e-TENDER NOTICE NO- BAM-14/2013-14. 
 For and on behalf of the ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD., 
the undersigned invites bids under two-part bidding system in e- tendering mode only 
as per the following details. 

Sl. 

No 

Tender 
Specificati
on No. 

Location Details. Qty. 

In m2 

 INDIAN RUPEES                             Last date 
of 
submission 
& Date of 
opening of 
Tender. 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Spec.Docum
ent 

Tender 
Processing 
Fee. 

 BAM-

14/2013-

2014 

The Work Includes supply of paint materials & work for 
painting:-Removal of rust/ old paints of the Tower members   Up to 
bottom  cross Arm  to be painted by manual scrubbing/ wire 
brushing    (M.S. portion only).                                                                       
i). Thoroughly cleaning manually by water/ cotton.                                               
ii). Applying primer one coat by brush with H/B Zinc phosphate 
primer including cost of primer paint.                                                                           
iii).Final painting of one coat with Burger/ Asian makes aluminium 
paints by brush over the primary coat including the cost of 
materials.                                                                                                 
v).After aluminium painting, one coat of Black enamel paint (Burger/ 
Asian Make) is to be applied by brush on the tower legs up to a 
height   of 1 Mtr. Over the coping portion. 

up to dt-
26.02.2014
(15.00 Hrs) 
and 
28.02.2014 
at 11.30 
hrs 

1 LOT-1 Loc No.197 to 
470(274 Nos.) of 
Bhanjanagar-

Theruvali DC Line 
under EHT (O&M) 

Division, 
Bhanjanagar. 

26016 
square 
meter 

Rs.27168/- Rs.10500/
-  

 

Rs.5618/- 

2 LOT-2 Loc No.471 to 
827(306 Nos.) of 
Bhanjanagar-

Theruvali DC Line 
under EHT (O&M) 

Division, 
Bhanjanagar. 

30933 
square 
meter 

Rs.32303/- 



Page 3 of 4 
 

 

The bidders can view the tender documents from website free of cost.  

The bidders who want to submit bid shall have to pay Rs10500/- (Rupees 
Ten Thousand Five hundred only non refundable including VAT @ 5%) towards 
the tender cost, in the form of Demand draft/Cash only, drawn in favour of EHT 
(O&M) Circle Berhampur at the office of the undersigned on or before the last 
date & time of submission of tender. 

The bidders shall have to submit  non refundable amount of  Rs. 5618/- 
(Rupees Five thousand six hundred eighteen only)  towards the tender 
processing fee in the form of Demand draft, drawn in favour of K.S.E.D.C.Ltd,  
Payable at Bangalore. The said demand draft is to be submitted along with the 
EMD & tender cost at the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & 
time of submission of tender.  

 
The bidders shall scan the Demand Draft/Pay order/ Bank guarantee towards 
EMD , Tender Cost and tender processing fee and upload the same in the 
prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to sending the original as stated 
above. 
 
The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, Password, company 
ID from website www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link 
“Register Me”. 
 
Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features of the 
tender can be had from the undersigned during office hours. 
Minimum qualification criteria of bidders: AS STIPULATED IN SECTION-II, 
(G.T.C.C) OF THE TENDER SPECIFICATION. 
The Quantum of Work as in Table below 
1) Painting of Tower members upto bottom cross arm (MS Portion) from Loc 
No.197 to 470 (274 Nos.) of 220 KV Bhanjanagar-Meramundali DC Line under 
EHT (O&M) Division, Bhanjanagar. 
S.N Type of Tower Surface Area to be 

painted per Tower in 
Sqm 

Total No. of 
Tower to be 
painted 

Total Surface Area 
to be painted in 
Sqm 

1 P 93.58 250 23395 
2 P+3 121.93 2 243.86 
3 PA+6 158.38 1 158.38 
4 Q 105.26 14 1473.64 
5 R 106.46              7 745.22 
 Total  274 26016.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 4 
 

2) Painting of Tower members upto bottom cross arm (MS Portion) from Loc 
No.471 to 827(306 Nos.) of 220 KV Bhanjanagar-Theruvali DC Line  under EHT 
(O&M) Division, Bhanjanagar. 
S.N Type of Tower Surface Area to be 

painted per Tower in 
Sqm 

Total No. of 
Tower to be 
painted 

Total Surface Area 
to be painted in Sqm 

1 P 93.58 222 20774.76 
2 P+3 121.93 29 3535.97 
3 P+6 158.38 13 2058.94 
4 Q 105.26 17 1789.42 
5 Q+3 136.51 1 136.51 
6 R 106.46 22 2342.12 
7 R+3 147.44 2 294.88 
  

Total 
 257 30932.6  

Or say  
30933 

 
N.B:-The Bidder may fill the price bid for Work as given below. 

 
GM-EHTM-BAM-14/2013-14  
 
Work 1: - PAINTING OF TOWER MEMBERS (UP TO BOTTOM CROSS ARM) OF 220KV BHANJANAGAR – 
MERAMUNDALI DC LINE FROM LOCATION No. 197 TO 470 (TOTAL 274 Nos.)  UNDER EHT O& M DIVISION, 
BHANJANAGAR.  

Work 2: - PAINTING OF TOWER MEMBERS (UP TO BOTTOM CROSS ARM) OF 220KV BHANJANAGAR – 
THERUVALI DC LINE FROM LOCATION No. 471 TO 827 (TOTAL 306 Nos.)  UNDER EHT O& M DIVISION, 
BHANJANAGAR.  

 

 
 
 
 

                      
                                                                                GENERAL MANAGER 
                                                                   EHT(O&M)CIRCLE, BERHAMPUR 

                
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 


